THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF CALEDON

BY-LAW NO. 2024-097

A by-law to amend By-Law 2020-104, as amended, Consolidated Reserve Funds By-Law

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Caledon deems it expedient to amend By-law 2020-104 being a by-law to consolidate the Reserve Funds, to update Schedule A;

WHEREAS Council deems it desirable to update By-law 2020-104 to allocate the annual budget surplus less the actuarial funding requirement for the Firefighter Post-Retirement Benefits that includes a new specific Tax Stabilization Reserve as confirmed through By-law 2024-091.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Caledon ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That By-law 2020-104, as amended, be further amended by deleting and replacing Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this by-law to reflect account changes.

Enactment

This By-law shall come into full force and effect on the day of its passing.

Enacted by the Town of Caledon Council this 26TH day of November, 2024.

Annette Groves, Mayo
 Kevin Klingenberg, Municipal Cler